N N Ul R s b YHONOAN



Fi_gL_Jre #1:_M£inirame ESEnhi\{

it Part # Description

16| 02006 |5/16" Washer, Flat

54| 15023 |Platform

55| 02007 (5/16° -16 % 1" Hex Head Cap Screw

56| 02004 |G/16" Nut, Nylon Insert

57| 15045 |Pin, Linch

58 15044 F"in,- Hitch (srusss mt & lovicwashea




15031 |Ripper Blade -~

03024 [1/2" Nut, Nylon Insert

|-=J|:L'DILT| .r:.|r.¢

8 |

Figure #Z:Eip_peflaﬂa A_ss.ﬂhll -

Part # | Description
15001 |Frame - Main
15022 |Frame - Ripper Blade

03032 |1/2" Washer, Flat

11225 h/2" 13 X 1-3/4" Hex Head Cap Screw

3 '@é_z_: 5/8" -11 X 2" Blade Bolts

15033 ]S.’B" Nut, Running

Q|
-{I

M|G‘J

q




)

en

w | m

B3 | ke R
Ly R, e | D
]

[ s

_F'nlt #
Ffil}::]T 1f_2' ‘.“'.".a;mr, Flat
EIH‘I.’ZJ; __ 1 1'2_N|Lt,_|"4 ;En:rwc?

5 1 1%1}?_?7;]; mu ===

_ﬁqnzz_ ke

Fioue 3 ke Assonbly

Description

Frame - Rake Top

15006 F;nm: -_I-';i.ﬁke_ElrﬂtaT'l -

15004 |[Tine Tube

Iﬂﬂﬂa._ Slnﬁlmr I

AT

_-.’?IHCF'.’.J |_-;‘ -_:I_.i-i :-'\F HHK_HEHTCE;J_LJCFE:
- 08016 _;’I ﬁ-"_";l;J'-SHTf‘.F. .IEI o o

15047 |7/16° Nut, Nylon lnsert_____

15039 |1/2- 20 Nut, Jam .

__I}ﬁ_f'i_?ﬂ -1£;f'ﬂnx_ﬁm__{:iu Srrow

15043 [1/2" Wahser, Shake Proof
D.’A(E /0" Washer, Flat
o302z 38" MNut, Nylon insarnt




i# | Part # Decription
2 [oaoas [1/2° Washer- Flat o
2 Toz004 N72° Nut- Nylon Insert o
21 03016 |3/8" -16 X1" Hex Head Cap Screw
23] 16113 |1/2" -13 X 1-1/4 Hex Head Cap Screw
Sa| 03022 |3/8° Nut- Nylon nsert -
'25 15008 __L_euen:a_rmngﬂr Bar - Left Hand
165009 |Levaller Hanger Bar - Right 1land
26| 16010 1_1=ve}!:3:1a|15;ﬁ.r: Lower o
E’ ﬁn 5'_I_-rume -1 u-vellier o
o0 evler P e Lot
15012 |Leveller Pivat Bracket - Right Hand
ol 71225 /2" .13 X 1-3/4" Hex Head Cap Screw
30| 11218 [1/27 13 X 1-1/2" Hex Hoad Cap Strew
32 ._H-S[J M—:E.e um-ﬂlﬂdﬁ
34| 15034 |1/2" 1.D. Bushing







Figure #5: Roller & Scraper Assembly

# Part # Description Qty
4 03032 1/2" Washer - Flat 12
7 03024 1/2"-13 Nut - Nylon Insert 4
18 02005 5/16" Washer - Flat 8
19 02004 5/16"-18 Nut - Nylon Insert 8
21 03016 3/8™-16 X 1" Hex Head Cap Screw 8
23 02024 3/8" Washer - Flat 8
29 11225 1/2-13 X 1.75" Hex Head Cap Screw 2
35 15015 Frame - Roller 1
36 15026 Roller 2
38 15016 Frame - Scraper 1
39 15024 Rubber Scraper 1
| 40 15017 Clamp - Scraper 1
41 15025 Shaft - Roller 1
42 15040 Spacer - Thin (inner) 3
43 15048 Spacer - Thick (inner) 2
44 15027 Bearing 4
|45 15019 Collar - Outer 2
47 03049 3/8" Washer - Lock 8
48 15041 3/4"-10 X 2" Hex Head Cap Screw 2
49 15042 3/4" Washer - Lock 2
53 | 03057 5/16"-18 X 1.5" Hex Head Cap Screw 8







Figure #6: Brush Assembly

# Part # Description Qty
4 03032 1/2" Washer - Flat 6
7 03024 1/2"-13 Nut - Nylon Insert 2
18 02024 3/8" Washer - Flat 18
19 03022 3/8"-16 Nut - Nylon Insert 9
29 11225 1/2"-13 X 1.75" Hex Head Cap Screw 2
30 11218 1/2"-13 X 1.5" Hex Head Cap Screw 8
35 15015 Frame - Roller 1
37 15071 Frame - Brush 1
51 11211 3/8"-16 X 3" Hex Head Cap Screw 9
5e 15030 Brush 2
60 15103 Jack Screw Assembly 2
61 15111 5/8"-11 X 3" Hex Head Cap Screw 4
62 09024 5/8"-11 Nut - Nylon Insert 4
63 04037 5/8" Washer - Flat 8




Drawing ID#: B-WB-KIT-BP
Updoated: Joanuary 2010



SWING AWAY WING BRUSH KIT

tem N Part No. Part Description | Qty._|
1 15120 Brush Plate 2
2 15121 Pivot Plate 2
3 15061 Brush Bracket (L ) 1
4 15059 Brush Bracket (R ) 1
5 15122 Nose Guard 2
| 6 15123 Eye Bolt Bracket 2
7 03064 Eye Bolt Bracket 2 - |
8 15124 Chain - 4 Link 2
9 15125 Spring - W.B. 2
10 15034 Bushing, 1/2" 1D 4
11 11218 Bolt, 1/2"-13 X 1.5" HHC 4
12 03032 Washer, 1/2" SAE 8
13 03024 Nut, Nylon Insert 1/2"-13 4
|14 03016 Bolt, 3/8"-18 X 1" HHC 4
15 02024 Washer, 3/8" SAE 20
16 03022 Nut, Nylon Insert 3/8"-16 12
i 4 11212 Bolt, 3/8"-18 X 3.25" HHC 8
18 11210 Bolt, 3/8"-18 X 2.5" HHC 2
19 15053 Brush (L) 1
20 15057 Brush (R ) 1
21 03062 Nut, Jam 3/8"-16 1
22 02004 Nut, Nylon Insert 5/16"-18 2
23 08078 Nut, Free Running 5/16"-18 2




Optional Equipment

WY Jue] J91ep
uojjed 0G



